Resolution No. 21-31

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE CITY'S BOARD OF APPEALS PURSUANT TO THE BUILDING CODE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Earlham, Iowa (the "City") has previously adopted the uniform building code set forth in the 2015 Edition of the International Series of Codes and Appendices, including the 2015 International Residential Code (the "Building Code"); and

WHEREAS, the Building Code provides processes and standards for the issuance and enforcement of building permits; and

WHEREAS, the Building Code establishes a board of appeals (the "Board of Appeals") that is charged with hearing and deciding appeals of orders, decisions, or determinations of the Building Official related to the Building Code; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to appoint members to the Board of Appeals consistent with the Building Code.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EARLHAM, IOWA THAT:

Section 1. The individuals named herein are hereby found to be qualified by experience and training to pass judgement on matters pertaining to building construction, and are not employees of the jurisdiction, and accordingly, are found to be qualified to serve on the Board of Appeals.

DACCED ANI		тиіс 12ти і	DAY OF JULY,	2021	
PASSED AN	DAPPROVED	1HI2 171H 1	DAY OF JULY,	2021.	